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Participants

Nation Name   Yob Hand Gender Seeding rank License Present

ALG FELLAH Dani-Adam 2005 R M 1.328 22092005000 yes

HEROUI Salim 1999 L M 1.71 19031999001 yes

MADI Youcef 1998 R M 1.50 10041998001 yes

  3 Participants (3 present)
 

CRO FILES Petar 1997 R M 1.93 26071997000 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

CYP TOFALIDES Alex 1993 L M 1.77 13031993001 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

EGY ABOUELKASSEM Alaaeldin 1990 L M 1.6 25111990000 yes

ESSAM Mohamed 1994 R M 1.59 06121994001 yes

HAMZA Mohamed 2000 L M 1.8 11092000001 yes

  3 Participants (3 present)
 

ESP LLAVADOR Carlos 1992 L M 1.14 26041992000 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

FRA BIBARD Tyvan 1999 R M 1.62 22051999002 yes

EDIRI Alexandre 1998 R M 1.45 30011998000 yes

ELICE Meddy 1996 L M 1.58 07021996002 yes

  3 Participants (3 present)
 

ITA BIANCHI Guillaume 1997 R M 1.39 30071997001 yes

FILIPPI Davide 1998 R M 1.35 14031998001 yes

LUPERI Edoardo 1993 L M 1.28 11091993000 yes

  3 Participants (3 present)
 

POR MACEDO Luis 2000 L M 1.309 23112000001 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

SRB CUK Veljko 2000 R M 1.96 26012000001 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

TUR MINUTO Martino 1988 R M 1.90 07041988001 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

10 Nations, 18 Participants (18 present)
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Initial seeding OFFICIAL

PlaceSeeding points NationName Genderpresent

1. 0 006 113.0 EGY ABOUELKASSEM Alaaeldin M yes

2. 0 008 102.0 EGY HAMZA Mohamed M yes

3. 0 014 65.0 ESP LLAVADOR Carlos M yes

4. 0 028 43.0 ITA LUPERI Edoardo M yes

5. 0 035 30.0 ITA FILIPPI Davide M yes

6. 0 039 26.0 ITA BIANCHI Guillaume M yes

7. 0 045 24.0 FRA EDIRI Alexandre M yes

8. 0 050 20.0 ALG MADI Youcef M yes

9. 0 058 19.0 FRA ELICE Meddy M yes

10. 0 059 18.0 EGY ESSAM Mohamed M yes

11. 0 062 17.0 FRA BIBARD Tyvan M yes

12. 0 071 14.0 ALG HEROUI Salim M yes

13. 0 077 14.0 CYP TOFALIDES Alex M yes

14. 0 090 10.0 TUR MINUTO Martino M yes

15. 0 093 10.0 CRO FILES Petar M yes

16. 0 096 9.0 SRB CUK Veljko M yes

17. 0 309 0.0 POR MACEDO Luis M yes

18. 0 328 0.0 ALG FELLAH Dani-Adam M yes
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Technical directory and other commissions OFFICIAL

Technical directory

Ziad Ferjani
Bilel Hadi
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Format OFFICIAL

Participants 18 Participants

1 First Round
05.07. 09:00

18 Participants
3 Poules 6 Poule size

14 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
22.22% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
05.07. 11:00

Table of 16

14 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 16 A T16 05.07. 11:00

Table of 16
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min



Mohammed Ben Ahmed CCO Hall (ALG)
05.07.2022 - 9:00 AM

Fencing
Foil Men's Senior

Individual

Document ID: FE_FIE_0007 05.07.2022 11:23 1 / 1
Data processing by: Sonja Lange (Software: OphardtTouch 2022.6.3 Ophardt Team Sportevent)

First Round

Poule 1 09:00 | Piste BLUE

DOUVIS Andreas, GRE , BEREUTER Roman, AUT

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

HEROUI Salim ALG 1 3 1 2 2 4 0 12 25 0.000 -13 6.
EDIRI Alexandre FRA 2 V 3 2 4 V 2 19 22 0.400 -3 5.
TOFALIDES Alex CYP 3 V V 2 3 V 3 20 17 0.600 3 3.
BIANCHI Guillaume ITA 4 V V V 2 3 3 20 16 0.600 4 2.
CUK Veljko SRB 5 V V V V V 5 25 15 1.000 10 1.
ABOUELKASSEM Alaaeldin EGY 6 V 4 3 V 4 2 21 22 0.400 -1 4.

Poule 2 09:00 | Piste YELLOW

KOVACEVIC Miljan, SRB , ACEVEDO Pablo, ESP

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

MACEDO Luis POR 1 3 1 V 2 3 1 14 22 0.200 -8 5.
FILIPPI Davide ITA 2 V V V V V 5 25 14 1.000 11 1.
MINUTO Martino TUR 3 V 3 V 1 3 2 17 16 0.400 1 4.
MADI Youcef ALG 4 2 1 0 2 1 0 6 25 0.000 -19 6.
HAMZA Mohamed EGY 5 V 4 V V V 4 24 14 0.800 10 2.
BIBARD Tyvan FRA 6 V 3 V V 4 3 22 17 0.600 5 3.

Poule 3 09:00 | Piste GREEN

RIAD Nabil, MAR , PAGHIEV Mihail, MDA

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

FELLAH Dani-Adam ALG 1 2 2 0 3 1 0 8 25 0.000 -17 6.
ELICE Meddy FRA 2 V V 1 V 2 3 18 17 0.600 1 3.
FILES Petar CRO 3 V 1 1 2 4 1 13 22 0.200 -9 5.
LLAVADOR Carlos ESP 4 V V V V V 5 25 7 1.000 18 1.
ESSAM Mohamed EGY 5 V 4 V 2 2 2 18 20 0.400 -2 4.
LUPERI Edoardo ITA 6 V V V 3 V 4 23 14 0.800 9 2.
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First Round

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 ESP LLAVADOR Carlos 5 5 25 7 1.000 18 Q

2 ITA FILIPPI Davide 5 5 25 14 1.000 11 Q

3 SRB CUK Veljko 5 5 25 15 1.000 10 Q

4 EGY HAMZA Mohamed 4 5 24 14 0.800 10 Q

5 ITA LUPERI Edoardo 4 5 23 14 0.800 9 Q

6 FRA BIBARD Tyvan 3 5 22 17 0.600 5 Q

7 ITA BIANCHI Guillaume 3 5 20 16 0.600 4 Q

8 CYP TOFALIDES Alex 3 5 20 17 0.600 3 Q

9 FRA ELICE Meddy 3 5 18 17 0.600 1 Q

10 TUR MINUTO Martino 2 5 17 16 0.400 1 Q

11 EGY ABOUELKASSEM Alaaeldin 2 5 21 22 0.400 -1 Q

12 EGY ESSAM Mohamed 2 5 18 20 0.400 -2 Q

13 FRA EDIRI Alexandre 2 5 19 22 0.400 -3 Q

14 POR MACEDO Luis 1 5 14 22 0.200 -8 Q

15 CRO FILES Petar 1 5 13 22 0.200 -9 E

16 ALG HEROUI Salim 0 5 12 25 0.000 -13 E

17 ALG FELLAH Dani-Adam 0 5 8 25 0.000 -17 E

18 ALG MADI Youcef 0 5 6 25 0.000 -19 E

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B =
Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 ESP LLAVADOR Carlos 5 5 25 7 1.000 18

2 ITA FILIPPI Davide 5 5 25 14 1.000 11

3 SRB CUK Veljko 5 5 25 15 1.000 10

4 EGY HAMZA Mohamed 4 5 24 14 0.800 10

5 ITA LUPERI Edoardo 4 5 23 14 0.800 9

6 FRA BIBARD Tyvan 3 5 22 17 0.600 5

7 ITA BIANCHI Guillaume 3 5 20 16 0.600 4

8 CYP TOFALIDES Alex 3 5 20 17 0.600 3

9 FRA ELICE Meddy 3 5 18 17 0.600 1

10 TUR MINUTO Martino 2 5 17 16 0.400 1

11 EGY ABOUELKASSEM Alaaeldin 2 5 21 22 0.400 -1

12 EGY ESSAM Mohamed 2 5 18 20 0.400 -2

13 FRA EDIRI Alexandre 2 5 19 22 0.400 -3

14 POR MACEDO Luis 1 5 14 22 0.200 -8
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B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final K | Final
 

1 LLAVADOR Carlos ESP  

16 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste BLUE Tue 11:00

9 ELICE Meddy FRA   V

8 TOFALIDES Alex CYP   11

  R: KOVACEVIC Miljan (SRB) / V: MAMDOUH ALY Ahmed (EGY)

  Piste YELLOW Tue 11:00

5 LUPERI Edoardo ITA   V

12 ESSAM Mohamed EGY   8

  R: ZERABIB Khadidja (ALG) / V: PAGHIEV Mihail (MDA)

  Piste YELLOW Tue 11:25

13 EDIRI Alexandre FRA   13

4 HAMZA Mohamed EGY   V

  R: BEREUTER Roman (AUT) / V: ZERABIB Khadidja (ALG)

  Piste GREEN Tue 11:00

3 CUK Veljko SRB   V

14 MACEDO Luis POR   4

  R: DOUVIS Andreas (GRE) / V: RIAD Nabil (MAR)

  Piste GREEN Tue 11:25

11 ABOUELKASSEM Alaaeldin EGY   V

6 BIBARD Tyvan FRA   4

  R: DOUVIS Andreas (GRE) / V: RIAD Nabil (MAR)

  Piste RED Tue 11:00

7 BIANCHI Guillaume ITA   V

10 MINUTO Martino TUR   4

  R: ACEVEDO Pablo (ESP) / V: TAIR Zakaria Ameur (ALG)

 

15 *** Bye ***  

2 FILIPPI Davide ITA  

 

Piste BLUE Tue 12:15

LLAVADOR Carlos ESP   V

ELICE Meddy (9) FRA   11

R: BEREUTER Roman (AUT) / V: KOVACEVIC Miljan (SRB)

Piste YELLOW Tue 12:15

LUPERI Edoardo ITA   14

HAMZA Mohamed EGY   V

R: PAGHIEV Mihail (MDA) / V: RIAD Nabil (MAR)

Piste GREEN Tue 12:15

CUK Veljko SRB   V

ABOUELKASSEM Alaaeldin (11) EGY   13

R: TAIR Zakaria Ameur (ALG) / V: DOUVIS Andreas (GRE)

Piste RED Tue 12:15

BIANCHI Guillaume ITA   8

FILIPPI Davide ITA   V

R: MARPEAUX Yann (FRA) / V: ACEVEDO Pablo (ESP)

Piste FINAL Tue 16:30

LLAVADOR Carlos ESP   V

HAMZA Mohamed EGY   12

R: PAGHIEV Mihail (MDA) / V: TAIR Zakaria Ameur (ALG)

Piste FINAL Tue 16:55

CUK Veljko SRB   V

FILIPPI Davide ITA   10

R: MARPEAUX Yann (FRA) / V: DOUVIS Andreas (GRE)

Piste FINAL Tue 18:10

LLAVADOR Carlos ESP   9

CUK Veljko (3) SRB   V

R: BEREUTER Roman (AUT) / V: PAGHIEV Mihail (MDA)
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Final placement OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Yob

1 SRB CUK Veljko 2000

2 ESP LLAVADOR Carlos 1992

3 ITA FILIPPI Davide 1998

3 EGY HAMZA Mohamed 2000

Table of 8

5 ITA LUPERI Edoardo 1993

6 ITA BIANCHI Guillaume 1997

7 FRA ELICE Meddy 1996

8 EGY ABOUELKASSEM Alaaeldin 1990

Table of 16

9 FRA BIBARD Tyvan 1999

10 CYP TOFALIDES Alex 1993

11 TUR MINUTO Martino 1988

12 EGY ESSAM Mohamed 1994

13 FRA EDIRI Alexandre 1998

14 POR MACEDO Luis 2000

First Round

15 CRO FILES Petar 1997

16 ALG HEROUI Salim 1999

17 ALG FELLAH Dani-Adam 2005

18 ALG MADI Youcef 1998
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Referees activity

Nation EpeeFoilSabreName PoolsB H I K Ref Vid Ass

ALG B B TAIR Zakaria Ameur 0/1 1 0/1 1 2 1

B B B ZERABIB Khadidja 1/1 1 1 0

AUT B B BEREUTER Roman 1 1 1 1 4 0 0

EGY B B MAMDOUH ALY Ahmed 0/1 0 1 0

ESP B B B ACEVEDO Pablo 1 1 0/1 2 1 0

FRA B B MARPEAUX Yann 1 1 2 0 1

GRE B B B DOUVIS Andreas 1 2 0/1 0/1 3 2 0

ITA B B FREZZA Pietro 0 0 0

MAR B B RIAD Nabil 1 0/2 0/1 1 3 0

MDA A B B PAGHIEV Mihail 1 0/1 1 1 0/1 3 2 0

SRB B B B KOVACEVIC Miljan 1 1 0/1 2 1 0

11 Referees
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Medalist CORRECTION #1

Medal Nation Name yob

Gold SRB CUK Veljko 2000

Silver ESP LLAVADOR Carlos 1992

Bronze ITA FILIPPI Davide 1998

Bronze EGY HAMZA Mohamed 2000


